GROUND SQUIRREL HOLLOW COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

5915 Silverado Place Paso Robles, California 93446 (805) 238-7040 www.groundsquirrelhollowcsd.org

SPECIAL BOARD MEETING AGENDA PUBLIC WORKSHOP

Thursday, February 13, 2014

Meridian Fire Station, 4050 Branch Road Paso Robles, California

BOARD MEMBERS:

Pam Fulmer, President Scott Simons, Vice-President Cathy Turner, Director Don Dougherty, Director Allen Duckworth, Director

1. 6:00 PM CALL TO ORDER / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. ROLL CALL

3. PUBLIC WORKSHOP

The Ground Squirrel Hollow CSD Board of Directors will host a public workshop with San Luis Obispo County 5th District Supervisor Debbie Arnold for an informational discussion on the Paso Robles Ground Water Basin and the community of Ground Squirrel Hollow.

4. PUBLIC COMMENT

5. ADJOURNMENT

The next Board of Director's regular meeting will be held on Wednesday, March 12, 2014 at 7:00 p.m. at the Meridian Fire Station on Branch Road in Paso Robles, California.